BILL

No. 48 of 1916.

An Act to amend The Alberta Election Act.

(Assented to

, 1916.)

HIS MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

- 1. All words and expressions used in this Act shall have the same meaning as is assigned to them by *The Alberta Election Act*.
- 2. Any elector, male or female, who is on polling day a member of the active military or naval forces of His Majesty raised for service in the present war, and who is on such day quartered elsewhere within the province than in the electoral division in which he or she is entitled to vote, may, notwithstanding the provisions of *The Alberta Election Act*, vote in the electoral division in which such elector is quartered, for a candidate in the electoral division in which he or she is an elector.
- 3. The Lieutenant Governor in Council may do all such things and may make all such rules and regulations as may be necessary for the effectual carrying out of the provisions of this Act and such rules and regulations shall be read and construed as forming part of this Act.

No. 48.

FOURTH SESSION

THIRD LEGISLATURE

6 GEORGE V

1916

BILL

An Act to amend The Alberta Election Act.

Received and read the

First time.....

Second time.....

Third time.....

Hon. Mr. Cross.

EDMONTON:
J. W. Jeffrey, Government Printer,
A.D. 1916